Automatic transfer switch
EGSX series
Eaton’s EGSX series residential automatic transfer switch product
line provides a safe and efficient means of transferring power
from utility to generator source. Its simplified relay-interface
system replaces complicated electronics, while increasing system
reliability and creating an intuitive design for faster installation
and troubleshooting.

Number
of Circuits
Included
Frequency
(Hz)
Enclosure
Type
Contactor Wire
Size Range(s)
Number
of Cables
per Phase
Withstand
Current (rms)
at 200 Vac
EGSX50L12 50 120/240 2 Yes 12 50/60 NEMA 1 #14–6 1 5,000
EGSX50L12R 50 120/240 2 — 12 50/60 NEMA 3R #14–6 1 5,000
EGSX100A 100 120/240 2 — — 50/60 NEMA 3R #14–2/0 1 10,000
EGSX100NSEA 100 120/240 2 Yes — 50/60 NEMA 3R #14–2/0 1 25,000
EGSX100L24RA 100 120/240 2 — 24 50/60 NEMA 3R #14–2/0 1 10,000
EGSX150NSEA 150 120/240 2 Yes — 50/60 NEMA 3R #14–300 kcmil 1 25,000
EGSX200A 200 120/240 2 — — 50/60 NEMA 3R #14–300 kcmil 1 10,000
EGSX200NSEA 200 120/240 2 Yes — 50/60 NEMA 3R #14–300 kcmil 1 25,000
EGSX400NSEA 400 120/240 2 Yes — 50/60 NEMA 3R 750 kcmil–2 and
300 kcmil–1/0
1/2 35,000
	Uses CH type circuit breakers.
Table 3. Dimensions